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INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART
AERODROME ELEV 38
DISTANCES IN NM
ELEVATION IN FEET AMSL
HEIGHTS IN FT ABOVE THR 29

TRANSITION ALT 4100
THR ELEV 20

BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC           VAR 15°W

116°

3000

IAF
NDB TAB 323

460
(440)

Arrival not below MSA or
 3000 ALT,whichever is higher

5.2
%

MISSED APPROACH. Climb straight
ahead on 284°M to 2000, then turn right
to return to NDB TAB at 3000 or as 
directed by ATC

290°

110°

No circling to the north

OCA/H

PROCEDURE

VM(C)

CAT A CAT B

460 (440)

550 (530)

ACFT CAT A,B

MNM ALT30001MIN

IAF
A.N.R. ROBINSON

NDB 323
TAB

11 08 50.67N
060 50 00.69W

 ¾  · ¾   ¾ ···

1950

10 00

295°

115°
284°

115°

284°

THR ELEV
 20

284°

BASE TURN
 LEFT

284°

116°

1800
(1780)

MSA 15NM NDB TAB

100°
280°

190°

01
0°

20 30

20
22

MSA 25NM NDB TAB

100°
280°

190°

01
0°

20 30

33
22

109.3 CH30X
ITAB

 ··  ¾  · ¾   ¾ ···
11 08 54.81N
60 49 00.79W

LOC/DME

0NM1

FAF
D4

D7

FAF

D7D4D2

M

1400
(1380)

NOT BELOW
550
(530)

PROCEDURE - 2  DME FIX NOT RECEIVED

Notes: 1) FAT offset by 5°.
           2) DME located 336 metres before THR on extended CL
          3) Not all obstacles shown on plan view

RECOMMENDED PROFILE

NOMINAL FINAL APCH GRADIENT 5.2%, 320 FT/NM

DME ITAB

ALT/HEIGHT

4 3 2

1400 (1381) 1080 (1060) 760 (740)

DO NOT DESCEND BELOW 550(530) IF
2 DME FIX IS NOT RECEIVED

460 (440)

550 (530)

550 (512) 550 (512)

MAPt (M) ITAB DME ZERO

D0

MAPt
DME ZERO

MAPt
DME

ZERO

AIP
EASTERN CARIBBEAN

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

SCARBOROUGH (TOBAGO)
A.N.R. ROBINSON INTERNATIONAL

NDB/DME RWY 29

AD 2.10-2-25
04 NOV 21

APP (PIARCO) 119.000, 119.550
ATIS                  132.200
TWR                  118.400
GND                  121.700

CHANGES:

   FREQUENCIES ADJUSTED  
   

AMD25
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